

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18964 of 2015

=====

MIHIRBHAI RAMESH MEHTA & 11 other(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 13 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

DELETED for the Respondent(s) No. 10,13

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NANAVATI ASSOCIATES(1375) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,7

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 11,12,2,3,4,6,8,9

UNSERVED REFUSED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 14

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 21/04/2022

ORAL ORDER

By consent of learned advocates for the parties, stand over to
16.06.2022.

VARSHA DESAI

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)