

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38 of 2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR FIXING DATE OF HEARING) NO. 1 of 2025
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17767 of 2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17767 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18964 of 2015
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18964 of 2015
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18964 of 2015
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19904 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19904 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1805 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1805 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22627 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22627 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1346 of 2022
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1346 of 2022
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1976 of 2025
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2027 of 2025

=====

BASANTKUMAR BANVARILAL THROUGH POA & ORS.
Versus
SPECIAL SECRETARY (APPEALS) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VIMAL A PUROHIT(5049) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MR.D K.PUJ(3836) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,12,8,9
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,7

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 6
RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,7
SUDHANSHU A JHA(8345) for the Respondent(s) No. 5.1
UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 5.2,6
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 25/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Office objections shall be removed within four weeks from today, failing which the matter shall be dismissed for non-prosecution without any further reference to the Court.

KUMAR ALOK

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)