

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18964 of 2015

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18964 of 2015**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18964 of 2015**

=====

MIHIRBHAI RAMESH MEHTA & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

DELETED for the Respondent(s) No. 10,13

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR. ARCHIT P JANI(7304) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

NANAVATI ASSOCIATES(1375) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,7

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 11,12,14,2,3,4,8

RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 13/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of the learned counsel for the applicant, list on
16.10.2025.

ABHA

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)